State of Iowa Office of Board of Supervisors

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

First District Carter Nath LuVerne, Iowa 50560 Second District Howard Haas Algona, Iowa 50511 **Third District** Joshua Waechter Algona, Iowa 50511 **Fourth District** Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 **Fifth District** Amber Garman Algona, Iowa 50511

Clerk Tammy Eden Kossuth County Auditor

Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

Tuesday, April 22, 2025 – Regular Session – Board of Supervisors Meeting Room

- 8:00 A.M. Call Meeting to Order Pledge of Allegiance Public Discussion
 - Discussion/Decision Approval of Agenda/Minutes
 - 2nd Reading for Proposed Kossuth County Animal Control Ordinance that Addresses Animal Control Within the Rural Areas of Kossuth County
 - Discussion/Decision Approve Second Reading of Proposed Animal Control Ordinance That Addresses Animal Control Within the Rural Areas of Kossuth County
 - Discussion/Decision Approve Salary for Employee Transferring to the Kossuth County Attorney's Office
 - Veteran's Affairs Monthly Update
 - EMS Update
 - Discussion/Decision Approve Quarterly Reports for Auditor, Recorder, Sheriff, and Veteran's Affairs
 - Discussion/Decision Approval of Elected Official Compensation Schedule by Resolution #04-22-25-01

8:30 A.M. FY 2025-2026 Kossuth County Budget Public Hearing

- Open The Public Hearing
- Budget Presentation
- Public Comments
- Close the Public Hearing
- Discussion/Decision Adoption of FY 2025-2026 Budget and Certification of Taxes by Resolution #04-22-25-02
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Public Purpose for Economic Development Expenditures by Resolution #04-22-25-03
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Liquor License for River Road Golf Course
- Discussion/Decision Set Wage Scale for Housekeeping Position
- Discussion/Decision Child Abuse Prevention Month Proclamation
- Discussion/Decision Approve Processing of Claim for Reimbursement of Transfer Tax Under Iowa Code Section 428A
- Discussion/Decision Review and Set Date & Time for First Reading of Amended Ordinance 114-C Regulating the Operation of All-Terrain Vehicles and Off-Road Vehicles in Kossuth County, Iowa
- Discussion/Decision Review and Set Date & Time for First Reading of Amended Ordinance 512-A Establishing Rules and Regulations for the Protection, Regulation, and Control of All Parks, Preserves, Parkways, Playgrounds, Recreation Centers, and Other Property of Kossuth County
- Discussion/Decision Approval of 2025 Applications for Natural Conservation
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Construction within ROW
- Discussion with Kossuth County Engineer

<mark>DRAINAGE</mark>

- Acknowledge Drainage Transfers Made by the Kossuth County Auditor's Office
- Discussion/Decision Approval of Drainage Repair Requests
 - Supervisor Stecker: Request 2025-018 DD 80 Lat 33; Request 2025-020 DD 82
 - Supervisor Garman: Request 2025-019 DD 72
- Health Insurance Workshop
- Discussion with Kossuth County Auditor
- Board Discussion and Committee Reports
- Adjournment